04/01/22 04:52 pm HOUSE RESEARCH RC/MV H4265A3

1.2	Page 2, line 1, after "other" insert "related"
1.3	Page 2, after line 17, insert:
1.4	"(e) This section does not limit any causes of action, claims, or remedies, nor the authority
1.5	to assert, file, or enforce such causes of action, claims, or remedies by a municipality against
1.6	entities and individuals other than a released claim against a settling defendant."
1.7	Page 8, line 4, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"
1.8	Page 8, line 7, delete "money" and insert "an amount necessary to meet any insufficiency
1.9	shall be transferred"
1.10	Page 8, line 8, delete "shall be used" and insert "to the registration and license fee
1.11	account"
1.12	Page 8, after line 8, insert:
1.13	"(c) \$209,000 in fiscal year 2023 and \$239,000 in fiscal year 2024 and subsequent fiscal
1.14	years are appropriated to the commissioner of human services for the administration of
1.15	grants awarded under paragraph (e)."
1.16	Page 8, line 9, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" and delete "paragraph (b)" insert "paragraphs
1.17	(b) and (c)"
1.18	Page 8, line 10, delete "appropriation" and insert "allocation"
1.19	Page 8, line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)" and delete "and (c)" and insert "through (d)"
1.20	Page 8, line 21, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)" and delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"
1.21	Page 8, line 23, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4265 as follows:

1.1